west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep. wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

O} A26:04 52 Wednesday, January 21, 2026

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for BUTLER DAVIS 4R
47-099-02232-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon
Acting Chief
Operator’s Well Number: BUTLER DAVIS 4R

Farm Name: THOMPSON, HARRY

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-099-02232-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/21/2026

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/23/2026



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the i

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

onditions upon this
fied permit

" 1. Intheevent of
the well or while working on the well, the

the paruculam of the accident or explosion,
twenty-four (24) hours.
work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safe

0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
any permitted work. In addition, the well
fore any actual well work is commenced and

2. Well of persons.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours be
prior to running and cementing casing.

01/23/2026



WW-4B 1) DateJanuary 4 , 2026

Rev, 2/01 2)Operator’'s
Well No. Butler Davis 4R
3)API Well No. 47-m  -wmm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal / ,
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow =
5) Location: Elevation685.81 watershed Yhites Creek - Big Sandy River
District DButler County Wayne Quadrangle Prichard

6) Well Operatcr Ynknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contrac ) pesignated AgentJason Harmon

Address 601 57th Street Address 601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Brian Warden Name Eagle Well Service
Address49 Elk Creek Road Address P.O. Box 1666
Delbarton, WV 25670 Salyersville, KY 41465

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

PN T

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspectoﬁ;:"‘__ﬂéf?ﬁ_ﬁﬁ. ;?§ : Date

01/23/2026



Plugging Prognosis
API #: 45-099-2232
West Virginia, Wayne County

Casing Schedule

13" @ 30" — 28 Sacks
9-5/8" @ 258’ — 85 Sacks
7" @ 933’ — 150 Sacks
TD @ 2900’

Fresh Water: 220’ (see original well record)

Saltwater: 1025’ (see original well record)

Gas Shows: 1860' and 2465’ (see original well record)
Oil Shows: None Reported

Coal: None Reported

Open Mine: None Reported

Elevation: 685’

1. Notify inspector, Brian Warden at 304-205-3229, 48 hours prior to commencing

abandonment operations.

Blow down well.

POOH with tubing, RIH and confirm TD and fill depth.

Prep for cement. Notify inspector of tag depth.

Pump 6% Bentonite gel between all cement plugs.

a. NOTE: Class A or Class L can be used for cement plugs.

Plug 1: Set 200’ cement plug from 2900’ (or TD) - 2700’ tag TOC, top off as necessary.

Plug 2: Set cement plug from 2515’ - 2345’ to cover gas show at 2465’, tag TOC, top off

if necessary. (Can be combined.)

8. Plug 3: Set cement plug from 1910’ — 1752’ to cover gas show at 1860, Berea, and
Brown Shale, tag TOC, top off as needed. (Brown Shale 1874'-1889’, Berea 1889’ —
1900’)

9. Plug 4: Set cement plug from 1130’ -900' to cover saltwater, Little Lime, and isolate Big
Lime, K Sand, and Injun Sand, tag TOC, top off as needed. (saltwater/Salt Sand 1020’ —
1040’, Little Lime 1080-1093’, Big Lime 1097°-1245', K Sand 1245'-1257’, Injun 1257'-
1370')

10. If free pipe exists, free point 7" casing, rip and pull pipe. Perforate as needed.

11. Plug 5: Set plug from 785’ — 685’ to isolate Salt Sands (uppermost 805-925").

12. If free pipe exists, free point 9 5/8” casing, rip and pull pipe. Perforate as needed.

13. Plug 6: Set 268’ cement plug from 268’ — Surface to cover freshwater. (Freshwater 220')

14. Reclaim location and well road to WVDEP specifications and erect P&A well monument
30" above ground with well name, AP and plug date.

OhwN

~No

**Will coverlisolate with cement all O&G formations — including salt, coal, freshwater.

BW .
IC ]/ [
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DATE

WR-35 :
Rev (5-01) artt: §Y7.990233 |
State of West Virginia |
Department of Environmental Protection ‘
Office of Oil and Gas

| Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm WZM{MD% N
T

Operator Well No.: _auilmm[is_m

LOCATION;: Elevation: _—200.4Y7 Quadrangle:
pistrict:_PButer County: ]_1 huM
Laﬁtu:lte: A 5‘10 Feet South of 38 Deg. 12\ Min,_ 30  Sec.
Longitude , 34l . Feet West of ¥l Degf A2 Min_ 30  Sec.

Casing & Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.
Address: 34" of #I'!:" : AY SKS
“Agent . 33'F 7" RIS
Inspector: _ (vAAFYy SCites .
Date Permit Issued: '3.7.077 .
Date Well Work Commenced: 3-7.0 1
Date Well Work Completed: 2.73./7]
Verbal Plugging:
Date Permission granted on:
Rotary v~ Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet): 2 9/¥j!
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): a0
2 -Sur foca
Salt Water Depth (ft.): |\ 7%
Iy coal being mived in area(N/Y)? D.%ﬁmmea
Coal Depths (ft.): S ce of Chiet
OPEN FLOW DATA SEP 0 5 2607
Producing formation_Byrea_ Pay zone depth ()_| 8 (o0 1. WV Depertment ot
Gas: Initial open flow_ |AC) MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbld  Lonvironmental Protection
Final open flow__ 1) MCF/d Finat open flow BblAd
Time of open flow between initial and final tests ____Hours
Static rock Pressure ig (surface pressure) after Hours
Second producing formation LnPay zone depth (ft) &1-[('93#
Gas: Initial open flow [ﬂ 0 MCF Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow_ A (o} MCF/d  Final open flow BbY/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests [5 Hours
Static rock Pressure sig (surface pressure) after | ) Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.
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Coordinates for Wall
Locotion No. Butler Davis 4R

West Virglnlu State Plnne
South Zone NAD '
N 441.278.68 : E 1. 550630 54

Location Reference

FILE NO.
DRAWING NO. BD_4R WW6.dwg
SCALE 1" = 1000

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY _1: 12729
PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION Glebal Positioning

TH

DE

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE LAW AND THE
REGULATIONS AND ISSUED PRESCRIBED BY THE

PARTMENT OF ENERGY. .
(SIGNED)
R.P.E. L s 701

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
IS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

T,
N gy,

——

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL _X_ CONVERT
STIMULATE  _%X_ PLUG
FORMATION  ____

LEASE NO.
— DRILL DEEPER

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

System (GPS) “ "
PLACE SEAL HERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE o 8, 200
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ey NSOWE'-L NO.
OFFICE OF QI AND GAS 47 099 O 3
WELL TYPE: OIL__ GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION —__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___ STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
(F *GAS.™ Pnonucnon ___ STORAGE ____DEFP___SHALLOW _X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION __701.08' WATER SHED _ Queens Cresk of Hurricans Creek
DISTRICT Butler coUNTY —_Payne
QUADRANGLE Prichard
SURFACE OWNER Harry Thompson ACREAGE . I78.0
CiL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER ______Dgng Adking = = LEASE ACREAGE 176.0

____REDRILL __FRACTURE OR
OFF OLD FORMATION PERFCRATE NEW

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT
TARGET FORMATION _Devonign Shale

LINN3d

AND REPLUG___ ,
ESTIMATED DEPTH _____2.900"

WELL OPERATOR B.T.U. Pipeline

DESIGNATED AGENT Richard Williams

ADDRESS P.0. Box 242

Salyersville, kY 41465

P.0. Box 707
Salyersville, KXY 41465

ADDRESS

0 |/%3/2(
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Eagle Well Service
P.O. Box 1666
Salyersville, KY 41465
(606) 349-4141

December 15, 2025

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: 2022-13 Vatiance

To Whom It May Concern:

s . . =
. - .Q)l -~
) Se

JANI,‘,;;

!
i

26

e A

i A
e

Please see attached Order 2022-13 Variance that allows the use of Class L cement in place
of Class A cement for well ptugging. Eagle Well Service wishes to have the option of using
Class L cement should Class A not be available at the time of plugging.

If you have any questions or need any additional infermation, please feel free 1o contact

me.

Thank you,

Brent Whight

Brent Wright
Eagle Well Service
(740) 502-6171
BW/db

01/23/2026
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Moy 27 Grow, SE
Crarerton WY 15304
Prong (J04: 3T6-CAN

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4

SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE
ASCSRS SECTION 20.1,

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS

ORDFR NO. 1822-13

~ W e it ~mat”

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Ln response to mdustry requests, the West Virginia Depanument of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum [nstitute
{APD) Class L cement 10 be used in place of APl Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

| On July 28, 2022, Dyversified Gas & Ov Co. (DGO) submiited a vanance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Clasy L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

L aboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates AP] Class L cement s
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virguma Code

1

¥ Cortemporaneousty, the Chuef of the Office of Oif and Gas also chose to consider a
vanance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1 .. for the use of API Class [. cement in
place of APl Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

01/23/2026



4 On August 18, 2022 the Otfice o ol and Gas provided pubiic notice of acceptance
public comments on the varance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
pertod, no comments were reevived

CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Articie 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 33CSRS, Section
14. the Chicf of the Office of Oil and (Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September. 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

-
L
v_;'f’%/ /,

Y .
ames Martiu, Cliet
Offie of - %' and Gas

01/23/2026



WW-4A 1) Date: January 4, 2026

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
Butler Davis 4R

3) API Well No.: 47 - 099 - 02232

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Walter R. and Kathleen A, Flanigan Name
Address 4905 Trace Creek Road Address
Milton, WV 25541
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Brian E. Warden (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 49 Elk Creek Road Name
Delbarton, WV 25670 Address

Telephone 304-205-3229

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief,

Well Operator Unknown WVDEP Paig Plugging Contract

o -‘7"_‘-E "6:)1 (3 By: Jason Harmon
R Its: Agent /7
[~

JAN 13 2026 Address 801 57th Street
e o i Charleston, WV 25304 poteis M A aaar)
IEES G Telephone 304-926-0499 x 41102 g NOTARY PUBLIC
B : RENAE DAWN WHITLOCK

" 601 57th Street, SE, Gharteston, WV 25304
My Commission Expires Apnl 06, 2027

otary Public

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov. 01 /2 3 /2 026
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See Reverse for Instructions
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well _
Nﬂmber Butler Davis 4R

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A i applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note; If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Lo
Department of Environmental Protection T ey
601 57: St. SE JAN 13 209
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450 o “‘-i‘-;.??z.._-"(;j

L ol T
Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.
mments m in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well cperator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or rescurces;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to & permit being issued on those materials,

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

01/23/2926

Signature



WW-4B API No. 47-099-02232

Farm Name Butler Davis

Well No. Butler Davis 4R

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

C Ry
Toeiad g
Jin
13 2006
LW : _L‘l'..k.f'.'ri..." o
S T
The undersigned coal operator _ /owner ___ /lessee ____ / of the coal under this well location

has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

01/23/2026



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 099 .02232
Operator's Well No._Butler Davis 4R

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10) Whites Creek - Big Sandy River Quadrangle Prichard
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | l No .V'

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP) it .-' ,C'—E_'Jr _
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number — e
Reuse (at AP Number V13 2pa )
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation) o
O .. lai ~R--RELb )
er (Explain o

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Y€S, tank return.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Freshwater

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medum?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. NO cuttings expected.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatI understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name)_Jg&SOn Harmon | _
V. 7 2t RE Y

Company Official Title Deputy Chief \ J WNAEDAWN wm

Wore me tzls day of , 20 .-3 (o
S S Notary Public

My commission expires 9%8-_? 01/23/2026




Form WW-9 _
Operator's Well No._ Butler Davis 4R

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.0 Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch Hay/ Straw Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:
e
R iy j\ﬁ_\}
7 o‘f 2028
o "'.g‘;-‘_'.l_f
)
Title: Date:
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( )No

01/23/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 099 - 022:.52
Operator's Well No._Butler Davis 4R

STATE OF WEST VIRGIN1A
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract

Watershed (HUC 10): Whites Creek - Big Sandy River Quad: Prichard
Farm Name: RBytler Davis

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater,

N/A - no discharge of fluids.

N

Desctibe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Closed loop system, all returns will be taken in tanks and hauled to WVDEP approved facility.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area,

N/A

= = T

[ JOMED
st W 3
Cooslcaed -

1N 13 2026

SR :".?.:s;'i';-[ o

4. Sunmmarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

01/23/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 099 - 0223-2
Operator's Well No._Butler Davis 4R

IN/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

Plugging contractor will not use any waste materia! for deicing or fill material on property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the enployees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

N/A - See section 2

e
L e )
Lol l -

T en T

e
i F T

|4

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

IDaily inspections of equipment will be performed.

Signature:

Date:

01/23/2026



SURFACE HOLE 110" —-|

1

Civil & Environmental Ph: 304.933.311% : E
Consultants, Inc. www.cecine.com 1 =
: s
WELL RESTRICTIONS . ey
1. NO OCCUPED DWELLINGS > WITHIN 200 FEET OF CENTER 1 o
OF PAD. L 23
2. ND AGRCULTURE BUILDINGS > 2500 SQ FT. WITHIN 625 2
FEET OF CENTER OF PAD. SHL Ox

3. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIN ] T
CENTER OF 200 FEET OF PAD. ! (_')§
KATHLEEN A g

TAX MAP & PARCEL 20
196.68 ACREST

@y-oon-az1ns

JOHNSON KARL W &

LANA' SUE
TAX AP 7 PARCEL 40
125.35 ACRESE
N BREWER DARRELL G
. S i . TAX MAP 10 PARCEL 53
(N - . 76.20 ACREST
. .
. .
h/
p)
\)
.,
L)
h )
.
L)
.
.
h)
.
‘Q
s - EXISTING WELLS
FRAZIER JAMES C . s o ot + WITHIN 2400
TAX MAP 10 PARCEL 57 N ¢’ SCALE: 17=2000
102.37 ACRES% * o
Q‘ "
. Yy L
i “o’
FRAZIER JAMES C
EXISTING WELL LOCATION (SHL): TAX MAP 10 PARCEL 54
GEOGRAPHIC_(NADB3): 33.58 ACRESH
LATITUDE: 38.20141

LONGITUDE: -B82.563546°

UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, FEET):
NORTHING: 13,875,689.273
EASTING: 1,191,261.187

UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,229,318.549
EASTING: 363,087.136

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION ANC THER

: Top Hole Latitude: 38'12'30"
3574 Teays Valley Road asuw LTI rL L] P
Hurric;:rwv 325526 T zz 1

Top Hole Longitude: 82'32°30"

BOUNCARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
PARCEL PROVIDED AND,
SCALE IN FEET 2. THS P VOGS 0 FPRESEHT A BOUMOALY SURRY OF T
e [ — E 4. AL WSS ARE. GRID NRTH UMLESS OTHEFMSE DEPECTED
0 400’ 800’ i No. 2396 :w
32 4 STATEOF _ § & COMPANY:
L _THE WUNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT 5 0.5 & W AT
5L T MORMATOR. REQURED BY. LAWAND_ REGULATONS. RS0tD & 6‘7' VlRS'{.\ EAGLE WELL
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. &S feennat \SQ\

P5. 2386

SERVICE, INC.

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MaPS |MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #: BUTLER DAVIS 4R
WVDEP A
f OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
/601 57TH STREET R Ao e 3a_us Fm) | AP1 WELL §: 47 099 02232
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 e STNE __ COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL[ ]  WASTE DISPOSAL[ ]  PRODUCTION[ ]

DEEP[]  GAS[X]  LIQUID INJECTION[ ]  STORAGE[]
WATERSHED: _WHITES CREEK-BIG SANDY RIVER ELEVATION: _685.81
DISTRICT: _BUTLER COUNTY: _WAYNE QUADRANGLE: _PRICHARD
SURFACE OWNER: _FLANIGAN WALTER R_& KATHLEEN A

ACREAGE: _196.68 +
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _N/a

ACREAGE: _N/A
DRILL[]  DRILL DEEPER[]  REDRIL[C]  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE[ ]

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [ ]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [_]
CONVERT ] PLUG & ABANDONDJ CLEAN OUT & REPLWUG[T]  OTHER CHANGE [] (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: _N/A

SHALLOW [{]

ESTMATED DEPTH. U 190! 202 G
WELL OPERATOR: _UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT DESIGNATED AGENT: _JASON HARMON
ADDRESS: 601 S7TH STREET ADDRESS: _601 57TH STREET
CITY: _ CHARLESTON STATE: _WV_7IP CODE: 25304 (WVDEP) CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: WV 7ZIP CODE: 25304
LEGEND: REVISIONS: DATE. 10-25-2075
@ o mmmm e [FASE BOUNDARY 356—112
ACTVE. PRODUCHG WELLHEAD ADJOWER UNE DRAWN BY: S.C.S.
ABANDONED WELLHEAD . ENSTNG ROAD SCALE: T =408
EISTNG STREA DRAWING NO, 356-117
WELL LOCATION PLAT
\mmﬂ\m\mrs\m—ow\m-ﬂz\-m\m PLUGGING PLATS\DECEMBER, 356112-5V01-WP-099-2232 0WG
TUESGAY DECEMBER 30 2025 01:390M




IWELL API# 47-099-02232  AcCESS TO THE WELL STE WILL BE GAINED USING AN EXISTING ACCESS ROAD  _ o \
OFF OF WAYNE COUNTY ROUTE 27/2. 2,610 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD |

TO BE MAINTAINED AS NEEDED FOR PLUGGING OPERATIONS. DRAINAGE TO BE | \

MAINTAINED. WELL SITE TO BE RECLAIMED AFTER WELL WORK. TOPSOIL IF ANY

TO BE STOCKPILED FOR USE IN RECLAMATION. |

-~

/ FLANIGAN WALTER R &
H KATHLEEN A

‘ TAX MAP 6 PARCEL 20
\ 196.68 ACRESH

JOHNSON KARL W &
LANA SUE
TAX MAP 7 PARCEL 40
125.35 ACRES%

_—
BREWER DARRELL G |
TAX MAP 10 PARCEL .
76.20 ACRES:t \

4 7-099-02232

\ A

/ \ \ @
/ O
" I
Y BUILDIN, ~ - 3
FRAZIER JAMES C \'\\ ~ "
TAX MAP 10 PARCEL 57 :
102.37 ACRESH
\ \
\ |
l ROAD SLOPE CROSS DRAINS

/\ ( 1 1,965 070 5%  AS NEEDED UPGRADE

- AN 2 645 570 10% AS NEEDED UPGRADE

-
@ NOTE:
\ OND INSTALL CULVERTS AS SHOWN OR AS
A . R CONDITIONS REQUIRE.

_

\® . SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE
BUILDING A - EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE
@ CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERTS AND CROSS
DRAINS AS REQUIRED IN THE WV DEP OFFICE
OF OIL AND GAS EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL BMP MANUAL. WHERE FIELD
CONDITIONS DICTATE, ALTERNATIVE EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ENACTED AS
REQUIRED.

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Wv DEP
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD MANUAL AS REVISED
5/2012. ENTRANCES UPON COUNTY/STATE
ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH WV D.0.T. REGULATIONS, HOWEVER,
SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
wv D.0.T..

"—‘T// EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE
FOR NOTIFICATIONS TO THE OPERATOR AND
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM
NOT TO SCALE THIS PLAN.
HIS PLAN 01/23/2026
LEGEND: v 1§ . ST FENCE —
@ EXISTING WELLHEAD ——W-'—— OVERHEAD ELECTRIC NOTES
4 PnEBeAM moen S - STREAM 1. NO PIT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED.
E22) DMVERSION DITCH SV TREE LN TANKS wulil' BE USE%STFOR FLUIDS.
Q EXISTNG POWER POLE o DRANAGE
——— —— LANDING PAD
N . ACCESS ao EXISTING CULVERT
WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL 7
| UNKNOWN-DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT WVDEP BUTLER DAVIS 4R
ADDRESS: COUNTY  — CODE DISTRICT;
25304 WAYNE - 050 BUTLER
SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
WALTER R & KATHLEEN A FLANIGAN PRICHARD, Wv

P:\350-000\ 356~ 112\ —REFERENCES\REC\ 3561 12—SV01—02232~-REC.DWG



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
Plugging Permit .,,J;?"i'j' -
P JAN 13 2026
/ WW'4B e .‘n..m“.: -a
> e TR
/] ‘WW-48 signed by inspector
/1 ww-4a

MAIL

BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

ANW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

/

Z

/WW-Q GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be fand applied

/RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

N\

AN

ELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

, SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed ares for land application

01/23/2026



1/21/26, 10:24 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permits issued 4709902232 09902183

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permits issued 4709902232 09902183

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Jan 21, 2026 at 10:24 AM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Brian Warden <brian.warden@wv.gov>, Alana C Hartman
<alana.c.hartman@wv.gov>, Danielle Bays <daniellebays@gmail.com>, brent.wright@aol.com,
assessor@waynecountywv.org

Cc: Charles T Brewer <charles.t.brewer@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4709902232 09902183.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

E 4709902183.pdf
1944K

E 4709902232.pdf
1845K

01/23/2026
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